ages of fourteen (14) and seventeen (17) rather than under the age of fourteen (14). Accordingly,

his acceptance of responsibility for the lesser included offense made him eligible to a mandatory

term of imprisonment from ten (10) years to life, a fine of not more than two hundred fifty thousand

dollars ($250,000.00), and a term of supervised release from five (5) to life, pursuant to Title 18,

United States Code, Section 1591(b)(2) and Title 18, United States Code, Section 3583(k). See

Plea Agreement, Docket No. 94 at 3 in criminal case no. 15-618 (DRD).

2 The penalty for the offense charged in Count One of the Indictment, namely, attempted sex trafficking of children